



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APPA) No. 852 of 2025
in
Criminal Appeal Stamp No. 8628 of 2025

Mukul Shaligram Gajbhiye
Versus
Arun Kshirsgar, Senior Police Inspector and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.D.Chande, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

Service report of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is
awaited.

2. List the matter for further consideration on
23.12.2025.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]