



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.852/2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO.8628/2025

(Mukul Shaligram Gajbhiye Vs. Arun Kshirsagar and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Sneha Dhote, A.P.P for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 27.1.2026.

Mr. Ujjawal V. Wasnik, learned Advocate h/f. Mr. S.D. Chande seeks adjournment on the health ground of Advocate Mr. S.D. Chande.

2. The learned A.P.P for the State present.

3. The learned Advocate for the Applicant submit that he will supply the copy of the application and necessary documents to the learned A.P.P.

4. Re-issue notice to the Respondent No.1, returnable on 10.02.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)