

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR**

APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 852 OF 2025

In

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 8628 OF 2025

Mukul Shaligram GajbhiyePETITIONER

V/S

Arun Kshirsagar Senior Police InspectorRESPONDENT

CHANDE SANTOSH DAMODAR for Petitioner

NAHUSH S. KHUBALKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Adv.Ujwal Wasnik h/f Adv. S.D.Chande for Applicant.
Adv.Ms.Aparna Sharma h/f Adv.N.S.Kubhalkar for R-4. Shri
B.M.Lonare APP for State. Await for service.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)