



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 852 OF 2025**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL ST. NO. 8628 OF 2025**

MUKUL SHALIGRAM GAJBHIYE

**Vrs.**

ARUN KSHIRSAGAR, SENIOR POLICE INSPECTOR, JARIPATKA, POLICE STATION,  
NAGPUR AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri S. D. Chande, Advocate for applicant/appellant.  
Shri N. S. Khubalkar, Advocate for non-applicant No.4.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : 04/05/2026.**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant /  
appellant seeks one week's time to carry out amendment  
as per order dated 12/01/2026.
2. Stand over to **10/06/2026.**

[JUDGE]